
Enhancing the earnings strength of the 
petroleum-related businesses and growing 
the renewable energy business into a new 
main business segment

CONTENTS

About the Cosmo Energy Group 

Message from Representative 
Director, Group CEO

Financial Strategy

Financial Analysis 

The Consolidated Medium-Term CSR 
Management Plan

Special Feature: Uniqueness and 
Competitive Advantages 

Review of Operations

Corporate Governance

Financial Section

Outline

03-12

15-20

21-22

23-24

25-26

27-40

41-50

51-60

61-68

69-70

13



Cautionary Statement

This Report contains forward-looking 
statements about forecasts, strategies, and 
performance of the Cosmo Energy Group. 
These statements include assumptions and 
judgements that are based on information 
currently available to us. As such, the actual 
results may differ from those mentioned 
herein, due to various factors in the external 
environment.

Editorial policy

For a better understanding of the Cosmo 
Energy Group’s creation of values to all 
stakeholders, the Annual Report and the 
Corporate Report have been integrated into 
the Cosmo Report since FY2016.

14




