Enhancing the earnings strength of the petroleum-related businesses and growing the renewable energy business into a new main business segment

CONTENTS

About the Cosmo Energy Group	03-12
Message from Representative Director, Group CEO	15-20
Financial Strategy	21-22
Financial Analysis	23-24
The Consolidated Medium-Term CSR Management Plan	25-26
Special Feature: Uniqueness and Competitive Advantages	27-40
Review of Operations	41-50
Corporate Governance	51-60
Financial Section	61-68
Outline	69-70

Editorial policy

For a better understanding of the Cosmo Energy Group's creation of values to all stakeholders, the Annual Report and the Corporate Report have been integrated into the Cosmo Report since FY2016.

Cautionary Statement

This Report contains forward-looking statements about forecasts, strategies, and performance of the Cosmo Energy Group. These statements include assumptions and judgements that are based on information currently available to us. As such, the actual results may differ from those mentioned herein, due to various factors in the external environment.

